



**ASSEMBLY AMENDMENT 4,
TO 1995 ASSEMBLY BILL 1076**

March 28, 1996 - Offered by Representatives R. YOUNG, BLACK, BELL, TRAVIS,
WILLIAMS, MORRIS-TATUM, CARPENTER, BALDWIN, HANSON, MURAT, CULLEN,
WASSERMAN, WIRCH, TURNER and COGGS.

1 At the locations indicated, amend the bill as follows:

2 **1.** Page 2, line 3: before "and" insert ", regulation".

3 **2.** Page 14, line 17: after that line insert:

4 "SECTION 43m. 134.66 (5) (title) of the statutes is renumbered 254.92 (5)
5 (title).".

6 **3.** Page 14, line 18: before "and" insert "(a)".

7 **4.** Page 14, line 20: delete "LOCAL ORDINANCE." and substitute "(a)".

8 **5.** Page 14, line 22: after "section" insert ", except as provided in par. (b)".

9 **6.** Page 15, line 3: delete "subsection" and substitute "subsection paragraph".

10 **7.** Page 15, line 5: delete "subsection" and substitute "subsection paragraph".

11 **8.** Page 23, line 20: after that line insert:

12 "SECTION 60m. 254.92 (5) (b) of the statutes is created to read:

13 254.92 (5) (b) A county, town, village or city may enact an ordinance prohibiting
14 the sale of cigarettes and tobacco products from tobacco vending machines.".

15 (END)